3L

By Legislators Long and Maffucci
Intro. No. _

RESOLUTION NO. __ OF 2025

INCREASING TOTAL PROJECT AUTHORIZATION FOR PROJECTS ENTITLED
“SHERIFF'S SCUBA TRUCK REPLACEMENT” AND “SHERIFF’'S BODY WORN CAMERA
AND TASER PROJECT”

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AFFIRMATIVE VOTE OF NOT LESS THAN TWO-THIRDS OF
THE TOTAL VOTING STRENGTH OF THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONRQOE, as

follows:

Section 1. The 2024 Capital Budget is hereby amended to increase the total project authorization
for the project entitled “Sheriff's SCUBA Truck Replacement” by $50,000, from $250,000 to $300,000, for a total
project authorization of $300,000.

Section 2. The 2024 Capital Budget is hereby amended to increase the total project authorizaton
for the project entitled “Sheriff's Body Worn Camera and Taser Project” by $690,000, from $2,660,000 to
$3,350,000, for a total project authorization of $3,350,000.

Section 3. Funding for these projects, consistent with authorized uses, is included in capital fund
1954 (Sheriff’s SCUBA Truck Replacement) and capital fund 2050 (Sheriff’'s Body Worn Camera and Taser
Project), and in any other capital fund(s) created for the same intended purpose.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe

County Charter.

Public Safety Committee; March 25, 2025 - CV: 11-0
Ways and Means Committee; March 25, 2025 - CV: 10-0
File No. 25-0093

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:



